St. John Fisher (5-4,2-0 Empire 8) -vs- Hamilton (4-5,0-0 NESCAC)
12/09/23 at Scott Field House, Clinton, NY

Date: 12/09/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dg;\%cé:P2487 St. John Fisher 35 42 77
Site: Scott Field House, Clinton, NY Hamilton 38 46 84
Referees: Jimmy Googas, Michael Pilla, Rhian Cleare
St. John Fisher 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Cook,Daniel * 38 13-23 0-0 4-5 6-5 11 2 5 4 1 4 30
03 Foley,Jack =3 26  4-6 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 11
32 Recore,Connor * 24  4-5 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 5 1 1 0 1 11
00 McRoy,Brendan i 33 3-14 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 1 2 1 8
13  Thompson,Cole * 18 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 Williams,Connor 7 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 0 1 2 0 0 4
01 Popoola,Akinlana 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
11 Lettko,Matt 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 2 1 3
21  Fowler,Brad 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 3
05 Schneider,Max 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
04 Grady,Darrien 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Morrell,Joe 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-59 5-8 14-19 11-19 30 18 11 13 5 8 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31 45.16 % 4-7 57.14 % 3-6 50.00 %
Second Half 15-28 53.57 % 1-1 100.00 % 11-13 84.62 %
Total 29-59 49.2 % 5-8 62.5% 14-19 73.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0
Hamilton 84
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Singh,Teja * 36 15-22 8-11 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 2 38
00 Morgan,Hank & 33 5-16 1-9 2-4 3-5 8 3 4 4 1 2 13
22  Kane,Owen * 29 1-4 1-4 4-4 0-4 4 1 4 0 0 1 7
04 Reese,Jalen = 22 3-4 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 3 2 0 0 0 6
03 McDaniel,Christian * 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 5 0 4 5
34 Holmes,Will 18 2-6 0-0 4-6 3-2 5 2 1 3 1 0 8
21 Xu,Cooper 13 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 5
13 Robinson,Graham 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
15 Jenkins,Connor 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
11  Rideout,Matthew 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-65 12-34 12-16 16-20 36 15 15 15 4 10 84
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35 42.86 % 7-19 36.84 % 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 15-30 50.00 % 5-15 33.33 % 11-15 73.33 %

Total 30-65 46.2 %
Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

12-34 35.3 %

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

12-16 75.0 %

Fast Break Points: 17



VISITORS: St. John Fisher

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamilton

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS FT by COOK,DANIEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COOK,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by FOLEY,JACK
ASSIST by COOK,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by RECORE,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by MCROY,BRENDAN

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCROY,BRENDAN

MISS JUMPER by MCROY,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DANIEL
MISS JUMPER by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FOLEY,JACK
ASSIST by MCROY,BRENDAN

STEAL by RECORE,CONNOR
GOOD JUMPER by FOLEY,JACK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCROY,BRENDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOLEY,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCROY,BRENDAN

TURNOVER by COOK,DANIEL

SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,COLE

SUB OUT by RECORE,CONNOR

SUB IN by POPOOLA,AKINLANA
SUB IN by LETTKO,MATT

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

19:41
19:25
19:07
19:07
19:07
18:59
18:56
18:37
18:17
17:53

17:46

17:36

17:14

16:58

16:47

16:35

16:17

16:04
15:33
15:33
15:24
15:16
15:06
14:51

14:33

14:07

13:51
13:29
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10

2-0

3-0

3-2

6-2

6-4

8-4

8-7

8-10

11-10

13-10
13-12
15-12
15-15

15-17

17-17

17-19

V2

V3

Vi1

V4

V2

V4

Vi1

H2

Vi1

V3
V1
V3

H2

H2

MISS 3PTR by SINGH,TEJA

FOUL by REESE,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,HANK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REESE,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by REESE,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SINGH, TEJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SINGH,TEJA
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,HANK

GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,TEJA
ASSIST by MORGAN,HANK

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by SINGH,TEJA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KANE,OWEN
ASSIST by MORGAN,HANK

TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by SINGH,TEJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,HANK
ASSIST by REESE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by SINGH, TEJA(in the paint)
ASSIST by REESE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,HANK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by REESE,JALEN

SUB OUT by KANE,OWEN

SUB IN by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
SUB IN by XU,COOPER

SUB IN by HOLMES,WILL



MISS LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOK,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LETTKO,MATT

MISS LAYUP by MCROY,BRENDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOK,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
MISS JUMPER by MCROY,BRENDAN

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCROY,BRENDAN
SUB IN by MORRELL,JOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRELL,JOE

GOOD FT by LETTKO,MATT (fastbreak)

MISS FT by LETTKO,MATT (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MORRELL,JOE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

GOOD 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
FOUL by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
SUB IN by FOWLER,BRAD

STEAL by FOWLER,BRAD
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LETTKO,MATT
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK
MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,BRAD(in the paint)

12:47

12:25

12:21
12:19
12:07

12:00

11:56

11:44

11:24

11:01
10:34
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:33
10:17

09:59

09:37
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31

09:04
08:51
08:51
08:45

08:28
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:10
08:10
08:04
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:32
07:32

17-22

19-22

19-25

21-25

22-25

22-27

25-27

27-27

H5

H3

H6

H4

H3

H5

H2

GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,TEJA
ASSIST by XU,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,HANK

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HANK
MISS 3PTR by XU,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HANK
GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,TEJA
ASSIST by XU,COOPER

SUB OUT by MORGAN,HANK
SUB OUT by SINGH,TEJA

SUB IN by RIDEOUT,MATTHEW
SUB IN by JENKINS,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES, WILL

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES, WILL

FOUL by JENKINS,CONNOR

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
SUB IN by KANE,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by RIDEOUT,MATTHEW

STEAL by KANE,OWEN
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES, WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KANE,OWEN

SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by XU,COOPER

SUB IN by MORGAN,HANK

SUB IN by SINGH,TEJA

TURNOVER by MORGAN,HANK

TURNOVER by MORGAN,HANK

BLOCK by JENKINS,CONNOR



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint) 07:27
07:27 BLOCK by HOLMES,WILL
REBOUND OFF by COOK,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint) 07:23 29-27 V2
07:10 29-30 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,TEJA
- ASSIST by MORGAN,HANK

TURNOVER by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 06:59
06:59 STEAL by SINGH,TEJA
06:54 29-32 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SINGH,TEJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MORRELL,JOE(in the paint) 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,OWEN
06:29 MISS 3PTR by SINGH,TEJA
REBOUND DEF by COOK,DANIEL --
06:18 SUB OUT by JENKINS,CONNOR
06:18 SUB OUT by HOLMES,WILL
06:18 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
06:18 SUB IN by REESE,JALEN
SUB OUT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 06:18
SUB OUT by COOK,DANIEL 06:18
SUB OUT by MORRELL,JOE 06:18
SUB IN by MCROY,BRENDAN 06:18
SUB IN by THOMPSON,COLE 06:18
SUB IN by RECORE,CONNOR 06:18
06:18 SUB OUT by KANE,OWEN
06:18 SUB IN by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
MISS 3PTR by FOLEY,JACK 06:08
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by RECORE,CONNOR 06:06
05:40 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
STEAL by MCROY,BRENDAN 05:40
MISS LAYUP by MCROY,BRENDAN(in the paint) 05:36
05:36 BLOCK by MORGAN,HANK
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by MCROY,BRENDAN 05:21
05:09 FOUL by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
05:09 TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by FOWLER,BRAD 05:09
SUB IN by COOK,DANIEL 05:09
GOOD 3PTR by FOLEY,JACK 04:55 32-32
ASSIST by RECORE,CONNOR =
04:23 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,HANK
= REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
04:15 MISS JUMPER by SINGH,TEJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,JACK ==
TURNOVER by MCROY,BRENDAN 03:48
03:48 STEAL by MORGAN,HANK
03:42 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
03:42 SUB IN by KANE,OWEN
03:22 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
= REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,HANK
03:18 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,HANK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
03:17 FOUL by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
03:17 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
03:17 SUB IN by JENKINS,CONNOR
TURNOVER by COOK,DANIEL 03:02
03:02 STEAL by SINGH,TEJA
02:39 MISS LAYUP by SINGH,TEJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,JACK --
02:38 FOUL by SINGH,TEJA

02:38 SUB OUT by REESE,JALEN



SUB OUT by THOMPSON,COLE
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MAX

GOOD JUMPER by SCHNEIDER,MAX(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RECORE,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by MCROY,BRENDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DANIEL
MISS JUMPER by COOK,DANIEL

FOUL by RECORE,CONNOR

SUB OUT by RECORE,CONNOR
SUB IN by FOWLER,BRAD

FOUL by FOWLER,BRAD

MISS FT by FOWLER,BRAD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COOK,DANIEL
SUB IN by LETTKO,MATT
GOOD FT by FOWLER,BRAD
FOUL by FOWLER,BRAD

SUB OUT by FOWLER,BRAD
SUB IN by THOMPSON,COLE
TURNOVER by LETTKO,MATT

BLOCK by MCROY,BRENDAN

BLOCK by LETTKO,MATT

VISITORS: St. John Fisher

02:38 SUB IN by HOLMES,WILL

02:20 34-32 V2

02:06 TURNOVER by HOLMES,WILL

01:57 34-35 H1 GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,TEJA(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by MORGAN,HANK

01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:22 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,WILL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,WILL
01:17 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,WILL(in the paint)
01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HANK
01:02
01:02 SUB OUT by KANE,OWEN
01:02 SUB IN by RIDEOUT,MATTHEW
01:02
01:02
00:43 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,HANK
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:40
00:35 34-37 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SINGH,TEJA(in the paint)
00:22 FOUL by MORGAN,HANK
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22 35-37 H?2
00:03
00:03 35-38 H3 GOOD FT by HOLMES,WILL
00:03 SUB OUT by MORGAN,HANK
00:03 SUB OUT by SINGH, TEJA
00:03 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
00:03 SUB IN by XU,COOPER
00:03 TURNOVER by HOLMES,WILL
00:03 SUB OUT by JENKINS,CONNOR
00:03 SUB IN by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03 STEAL by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
00:02 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
00:02
== REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
00:00 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,GRAHAM(in the paint)
00:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamilton

20:00 SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,MATTHEW
20:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
20:00 SUB OUT by XU,COOPER

20:00 SUB OUT by HOLMES,WILL
20:00 SUB IN by MORGAN,HANK

20:00 SUB IN by SINGH, TEJA

20:00 SUB IN by REESE,JALEN



SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MAX
SUB OUT by LETTKO,MATT
SUB IN by COOK,DANIEL
SUB IN by RECORE,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RECORE,CONNOR(in the paint)
FOUL by FOLEY,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MCROY,BRENDAN
TURNOVER by COOK,DANIEL

MISS FT by RECORE,CONNOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RECORE,CONNOR

BLOCK by MCROY,BRENDAN

MISS LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RECORE,CONNOR

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,COLE
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,COLE
FOUL by COOK,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by MCROY,BRENDAN

STEAL by COOK,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOK,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,COLE

SUB OUT by RECORE,CONNOR

SUB IN by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

SUB IN by LETTKO,MATT

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by COOK,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by MCROY,BRENDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CONNOR(in the paint)

35-40
37-40

37-42

39-42

39-45

40-45

40-47

41-47
42-47

42-49

44-49

H5
H3

H5

H3

H6

H5

H7

H 6
H5

H7

H5

SUB IN by KANE,OWEN

GOOD JUMPER by SINGH, TEJA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SINGH,TEJA
REBOUND OFF by REESE,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,HANK
FOUL by REESE,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,HANK
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,HANK
MISS 3PTR by KANE,OWEN

STEAL by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KANE,OWEN

FOUL by REESE,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by SINGH, TEJA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SINGH, TEJA
GOOD LAYUP by SINGH,TEJA(in the paint)

FOUL by MORGAN,HANK

SUB OUT by SINGH,TEJA

SUB OUT by REESE,JALEN

SUB IN by JENKINS,CONNOR

SUB IN by XU,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CONNOR

REBOUND OFF by XU,COOPER

GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,HANK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HANK
TURNOVER by MORGAN,HANK

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,HANK

REBOUND DEF by KANE,OWEN



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by MCROY,BRENDAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by COOK,DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by LETTKO,MATT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCROY,BRENDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

SUB OUT by MCROY,BRENDAN

SUB IN by GRADY,DARRIEN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

SUB IN by RECORE,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint)
FOUL by RECORE,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by LETTKO,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by RECORE,CONNOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by LETTKO,MATT

SUB OUT by RECORE,CONNOR
SUB IN by FOWLER,BRAD
TURNOVER by COOK,DANIEL
FOUL by COOK,DANIEL

FOUL by FOWLER,BRAD
TURNOVER by FOWLER,BRAD

MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,BRAD(in the paint)

09:48

46-49
46-52

47-52

48-52

48-53

50-53

50-56

50-58

H3
H6

H5

H4

H5

H3

H 6

H8

MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,HANK
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CONNOR

SUB OUT by MORGAN,HANK

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CONNOR
SUB OUT by KANE,OWEN

SUB IN by SINGH, TEJA

SUB IN by RIDEOUT,MATTHEW
SUB IN by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
SUB IN by HOLMES,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,TEJA
ASSIST by ROBINSON,GRAHAM

BLOCK by ROBINSON,GRAHAM

FOUL by ROBINSON,GRAHAM

TURNOVER by XU,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,WILL

GOOD FT by HOLMES,WILL
MISS FT by HOLMES,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by XU,COOPER
ASSIST by RIDEOUT,MATTHEW
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by ROBINSON,GRAHAM

TURNOVER by RIDEOUT,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by XU,COOPER

SUB OUT by HOLMES,WILL

SUB IN by MORGAN,HANK

SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by REESE,JALEN

SUB IN by KANE,OWEN

GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KANE,OWEN



-- REBOUND DEF by SINGH,TEJA

09:23 TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by COOK,DANIEL 09:23
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:18 52-58 H6
09:11 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
09:11 SUB IN by JENKINS,CONNOR
SUB OUT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 09:11
SUB OUT by GRADY,DARRIEN 09:11
SUB OUT by LETTKO,MATT 09:11
SUB IN by MCROY,BRENDAN 09:11
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MAX 09:11
SUB IN by THOMPSON,COLE 09:11
08:47 52-60 H8 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,HANK
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint) 08:33 54-60 H6
08:33 FOUL by KANE,OWEN
GOOD FT by COOK,DANIEL 08:33 55-60 HS5
08:18 55-62 H7 GOOD JUMPER by REESE,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,BRAD(in the paint) 08:02 57-62 HS5

ASSIST by COOK,DANIEL =
07:41 57-65 H8 GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,TEJA
MISS JUMPER by MCROY,BRENDAN(in the paint) 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by KANE,OWEN
06:58 57-67 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by REESE,JALEN(in the paint)

06:48 FOUL by SINGH,TEJA
06:48 SUB OUT by KANE,OWEN
06:48 SUB IN by HOLMES,WILL
SUB OUT by FOWLER,BRAD 06:48
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 06:48
06:32 SUB OUT by MORGAN,HANK
06:32 SUB IN by XU,COOPER
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,COLE 06:32
SUB IN by RECORE,CONNOR 06:32
MISS JUMPER by MCROY,BRENDAN(in the paint) 06:26
REBOUND OFF by COOK,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint) 06:21 59-67 HS8
05:53 MISS 3PTR by REESE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by COOK,DANIEL ==
GOOD JUMPER by MCROY,BRENDAN(in the paint) 05:42 61-67 H6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:40
05:40 SUB OUT by REESE,JALEN
05:40 SUB OUT by JENKINS,CONNOR
05:40 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
05:40 SUB IN by KANE,OWEN
05:28 TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by SCHNEIDER,MAX 05:22
05:22 STEAL by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
05:17 TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by COOK,DANIEL 05:17
GOOD LAYUP by RECORE,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:10 63-67 H4
ASSIST by COOK,DANIEL --
FOUL by SCHNEIDER,MAX 04:35
04:35 63-68 H5 GOOD FT by XU,COOPER
04:35 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN
04:35 SUB IN by MORGAN,HANK
04:35 63-69 H6 GOOD FT by XU,COOPER
04:35 SUB OUT by XU,COOPER
04:35 SUB IN by RIDEOUT,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by MCROY,BRENDAN 04:14 66-69 H 3
ASSIST by COOK,DANIEL ==
03:55 MISS 3PTR by KANE,OWEN

o REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,WILL
FOUL by SCHNEIDER,MAX 03:52



03:52 SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,MATTHEW

03:52 SUB IN by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
03:52 66-70 H4 GOOD FT by HOLMES,WILL
SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MAX 03:52
SUB IN by GRADY,DARRIEN 03:52
03:52 MISS FT by HOLMES,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
03:48 66-72 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,GRAHAM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint) 03:31 68-72 H4
03:14 MISS 3PTR by KANE,OWEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,HANK
FOUL by GRADY,DARRIEN 03:11
03:11 MISS FT by MORGAN,HANK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:11 68-73 H5 GOOD FT by MORGAN,HANK

02:55 FOUL by MORGAN,HANK
GOOD FT by COOK,DANIEL 02:55 69-73 H4
GOOD FT by COOK,DANIEL 02:55 70-73 H3
SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 02:55
SUB IN by LETTKO,MATT 02:55
02:44 MISS DUNK by MORGAN,HANK(in the paint)
BLOCK by COOK,DANIEL 02:44
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES, WILL
02:40 TURNOVER by HOLMES,WILL
STEAL by LETTKO,MATT 02:40
02:40 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,GRAHAM
02:40 SUB IN by REESE,JALEN
SUB OUT by LETTKO,MATT 02:40
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 02:40
02:27 FOUL by HOLMES,WILL
02:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by FOLEY,JACK 02:27
SUB IN by LETTKO,MATT 02:27
GOOD FT by RECORE,CONNOR 02:27 71-73 H2
GOOD FT by RECORE,CONNOR 02:27 72-73 H1
SUB OUT by GRADY,DARRIEN 02:27
SUB IN by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 02:27

02:15 72-76 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SINGH,TEJA
= ASSIST by HOLMES,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,DANIEL(in the paint) 01:55 74-76 H?2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:54
01:36 74-78 H4 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,WILL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KANE,OWEN

FOUL by RECORE,CONNOR 01:36
SUB OUT by LETTKO,MATT 01:36
SUB IN by FOLEY,JACK 01:36
01:36 74-79 H5 GOOD FT by HOLMES,WILL
01:26 FOUL by HOLMES,WILL
GOOD FT by MCROY,BRENDAN 01:26 75-79 H4
SUB OUT by RECORE,CONNOR 01:26
SUB IN by LETTKO,MATT 01:26
MISS FT by MCROY,BRENDAN 01:26
= REBOUND DEF by REESE,JALEN
00:59 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,HANK
= REBOUND OFF by REESE,JALEN
00:44 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,JACK =
BLOCK by LETTKO,MATT 00:44
MISS LAYUP by LETTKO,MATT(in the paint) 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HANK
FOUL by POPOOLA,AKINLANA 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by MORGAN,HANK (fastbreak)



SUB OUT by LETTKO,MATT
SUB IN by RECORE,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by RECORE,CONNOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOK,DANIEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by RECORE,CONNOR

SUB IN by GRADY,DARRIEN

FOUL by FOLEY,JACK

SUB OUT by GRADY,DARRIEN
SUB IN by RECORE,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by MCROY,BRENDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by RECORE,CONNOR
SUB OUT by RECORE,CONNOR
SUB IN by MORRELL,JOE

TURNOVER by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

STEAL by COOK,DANIEL

00:34
00:34
00:34
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:13
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:04
00:04
00:00
00:00

75-80
77-80

77-81

77-82

77-83
77-84

H5
H3

H4

H5

H6
H7

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MORGAN,HANK((fastbreak)

GOOD FT by KANE,OWEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HOLMES,WILL
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by KANE,OWEN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by REESE,JALEN
SUB IN by XU,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by KANE,OWEN

GOOD FT by KANE,OWEN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KANE,OWEN(fastbreak)

STEAL by MORGAN,HANK
TURNOVER by MORGAN,HANK



